3
4.

51

 (9
98

.9
2)

 1
22

.2
6

 1
4,

15
4.

23

To
ta

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

an
d

Eq
ui

ty
 1

4,
72

5.
01

 4

6.
49

 2

39
.9

6
 1

5,
01

1.
46

 1
5,

70
9.

27

 3
4.

51

 (1
,0

00
.8

8)
 2

48
.7

7
 1

4,
99

1.
67

*T
he

 p
re

vi
ou

s
G

A
A

P
fig

ur
es

 h
av

e
be

en
 re

cl
as

si
fie

d
to

 c
on

fir
m

 to
 In

d
A

S
pr

es
en

ta
tio

n
re

qu
ire

m
en

ts
 fo

r t
he

 p
ur

po
se

 o
f t

hi
s

no
te

.

#
 O

n
am

al
ga

m
at

io
n

of
 In

di
a

In
fo

lin
e

M
ed

ia
 a

nd
 R

es
ea

rc
h

Se
rv

ic
es

 L
im

ite
d

(II
FL

 M
&R

) w
ith

 th
e

Co
m

pa
ny

N
ot

es
 fo

rm
in

g
pa

rt
 o

f S
ta

nd
al

on
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 M
ar

ch
 3

1,
 2

01
9

(C
on

td
.)

IIFL Finance Limited  | 141

Corporate O
verview

  01-31
Statutory Reports  32-114

Financial Statem
ents  115-305

Standalone   Financial Statements

3.4	 Profit reconciliation for the year ended March 31, 2018

(` in Millions)

Particulars Note
No. 3.6

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments  Merger with  IIFL
M&R # (Refer

Note - 34.1)

 IND AS

1. REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS

(a) Interest income 99.95 -   99.95

(b) Dividend Income 1,487.69 -   1,487.69

(c) Fees and commission income 819.74 55.26 875.00

Total revenue from operations 2,407.38 -   55.26 2,462.64

2. OTHER INCOME (i) 122.64 6.36 108.93 237.93

3. TOTAL INCOME (1 + 2) 2,530.02 6.36 164.19 2,700.57

EXPENSES

(a) Finance costs 50.20 0.30 50.50

(b) Employee benefits expenses (iii) 78.57 0.28 5.49 84.34

(c) Depreciation,  amortization and impairment 8.65 2.78 11.43

(d) Others expenses 66.44 24.95 91.39

4. TOTAL  EXPENSES (a)+(b)+(c)+(d) 203.86 0.28 33.52 237.66

5. �PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND
TAX (3-4)

2,326.16 6.08 130.67 2,462.91

6. EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS -   -

7. PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (5-6) 2,326.16 6.08 130.67 2,462.91

8. TAX EXPENSE:

(a)  Current tax 237.23 24.64 261.87

(b)  Deferred tax 26.21 1.04 7.13 34.38

(c)  Short/Excess 19.24 0.51 19.75

Total tax expenses (a+b+c) 282.68 1.04 32.28 316.00

9. PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE YEAR (7-8) 2,043.48 5.04 98.39 2,146.91

10. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(A)

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (iv) -   (1.52) 0.14 (1.38)

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

(iii) -   0.40 -   0.40

Subtotal (A) -   (1.12) 0.14 (0.98)

(B)

(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   -   -   -

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit
or loss

-   -   -   -

Subtotal (B) -   -   -   -

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (A + B) -   (1.12) 0.14 (0.98)

11. TOTAL  COMPREHENSIVE   INCOME  FOR  THE  YEAR
(9+10)

2,043.48 3.92 98.53 2,145.93

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

#  On amalgamation of India Infoline Media and Research Services Limited (IIFL M&R) with the Company

Notes forming part of Standalone Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2019 (Contd.)

142 | Annual Report 2018-19

3.5	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2018

(` in Millions)

Particulars  Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Merger with
IIFL M&R #

 Ind AS

Net cash from/(used in) operating activities  469.20 -  81.60  550.80

Net cash from/(used in) investing activities  1,821.38 -  (55.57)  1,765.81

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities  (2,170.43) -  (0.30)  (2,170.73)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  120.15 -  25.73  145.88

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  77.53 -  12.71  90.24

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  197.68 -  38.44  236.12

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

#  On amalgamation of India Infoline Media and Research Services Limited (IIFL M&R) with the Company.

3.6 	 Explanatory notes to reconciliation of Total Equity and Total Comprehensive Income

	 (i)	 Fair Valuation of Investments

		�  Under previous GAAP, current investments were measured at lower of cost or fair value. Under Ind AS, these financial assets

have been classified as FVTPL on the date of transition. The fair value changes are recognised in the Statement of Profit and